APPLIED
POWER
SYSTEMS,
INC.
124 Charlotte Avenue  Hicksville, NY 11801  Ph: 516.935.2230  Fax: 516.935.2603  Website:
Page 1 of 12
BAP3012 Twelve-Pulse SCR Control Board

*adjustable upon customer request
.
Ordering Information:
BAP3012-X-X-XX-X-XX –F    F=Mains Frequency
Delay Angle Control Signal
00 – 0 – 5V
10 – 0 – 10V
15 – 0 – 15V
42 – 4 – 20mA
Temperature Sense
T – Temperature Sense
1
0 – No Temperature Sense
Voltage Controlled by SCRs
10 – 10 100 VAC
11 – 100  200 VAC
21 – 200  600 VAC
51 – 500  700 VAC
90 – 800  1000 VAC
Phase Reference
K – Cathodes sensed on J2 & J4
A – Auxiliary connector J9 & J10 (Must
order two BAP2925-01 boards)
                                                                              Circuit Topology
P –Converter Bridges - Parallel
Connected
S –Converter Bridges – Series Connected
1
 Consult factory for OverTemperature threshold settings – heatsink OverTemperature set-point can be